CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS

19120 Cass Avenue Clinton Township, MI 48038 586-723-2000

Second Public Hearing Meeting Minutes Healthy Relationships Curriculum Adoption Administration Building June 19, 2023 6:15 p.m.

Board President Kenneth Pearl called the meeting to order at 6:21 p.m. and the Pledge of Allegiance was waived.

Present: Members Aquino, Gura, King, Pearl, Wade and Wojtowicz

Absent: Member Sobah (Excused)

Also, Present: Mr. Roberts, Mr. Sederlund, Dr. Blanchard, Dr. Brosky, Mr. Sibley, Ms. Licari,

Dr. Langlands, Ms. Monnier-White, Ms. Lange and Ms. Adlam

Roll Call taken.

Ms. Stephanie Lange introduced herself and the Sex Education Advisory Board Members present.

The purpose of this hearing is to notify the parents and public that a new Sex Education Curriculum, Healthy Relationships has been unanimously approved by the district's Sex Education Advisory Board on May 2, 2023 and went before the Chippewa Valley Schools Board of Education for the first public hearing on Monday, June 05, 2023.

Ms. Lange presented the Healthy Relationships curriculum. Questions were taken.

All information pertaining to this public hearing, can found on our website, www.chippewavalleyschools.org

No Public Comments and Q & A were made.

Motion 230619 - Moved by Member Gura and supported by Member King to approve the Second Public
Hearing for the approval/adoption of the Healthy Relationships Curriculum and to move forward to the
Board of Education Meeting on Monday, June 19, 2023, to vote to adopt.
Ayes all, motion carried.

The public hearing concluded at: 6:33 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Shannon King, Acting Board Secretary Chippewa Valley Schools